SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 220 by Senator Martiny

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, delete line 8, and insert the following:
- 3 "(4)(a) Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph (1), (2), or (3) of this
- 4 Subsection or any other provision of law to the contrary, unless eligible for parole at
- 5 <u>an earlier date, a person</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, line 13, change "ten" to "twenty"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 1, change "(**iii**)" to "(**ii**)"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 8, after "R.S. 14:64" and before the period "." insert "or any person
- convicted of a sex offense as defined in R.S. 15:541"